

MC DONALD LEARNING CENTER

796 ERWIN RANCH ROAD
BIG BEAR CITY, CA

4 Inspection Visits Since 2024 · 5 Findings

Most recent inspection: Sep 24, 2025

● 5 Important

Across 4 inspections since 2024, the issues cited most often were Cited rule (1), (POC) Due Date, May Result in a Civil Penalty Assessment. (1), and (POC) Due Date, May Result in a Civil Penalty Assessment. (1). None of the 5 findings were critical.

Inspection Visits

Sep 24, 2025 2 Findings ● 2 Important

● Cited rule

CCR 101416.3(b) 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 101416.3(b) Infant Care Aide Qualifications and Duties: An infant care aide shall work under the direct supervision of the director, the assistant...

● (POC) Due Date, May Result in a Civil Penalty Assessment.

CCR 101416.5(b) 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 101416.5 (b) Staff-Infant Ratio: There shall be a ratio of one teacher for every four infants in attendance. This requirement was not met as...

Nov 25, 2024 1 Finding ● 1 Important

● (POC) Due Date, May Result in a Civil Penalty Assessment.

CCR 101223(a)(1) 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 101223 Personal Rights (a) The licensee shall ensure that each child is accorded the following personal rights: (1) To be accorded dignity in...

Aug 29, 2024 1 Finding ● 1 Important

● (POC) Due Date, May Result in a Civil Penalty Assessment.

CCR 101439.1(f)(1)(A) 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 101439.1 Infant Care Center Sleeping Equipment: (f) Cribs ...free from ...blankets...(1) Pacifiers shall be allowed ... if the following...

Jul 18, 2024 1 Finding ● 1 Important

About this report

Childery generates this report from public inspection records published by the California Department of Social Services, Community Care Licensing Division. Childery did not conduct these inspections or produce the original state reports. Childery is an independent directory and is not affiliated with the California Department of Social Services, Community Care Licensing Division.

- **THIS REPORT IS AN AMENDED REPORT TO THE ONE GIVEN TO THE FACILITY ON 07/18/2024. Based on Observation, the Licensee Did Not Comply with the Section Cited Above in When the Wooden Tabletop of the Table in the Outdoor Activity Space Had a Rough Surface, Which Poses/posed a Potential Health, Safety or Personal Rights Risk to Persons in Care. POC Due Date: 07/19/2024**

CCR 101238.2(d)(1) Outdoor Activity Space (d) The surface of the outdoor activity space shall be maintained: (1) In a safe condition for the activities planned. This requirement...

About this report

Childery generates this report from public inspection records published by the California Department of Social Services, Community Care Licensing Division. Childery did not conduct these inspections or produce the original state reports. Childery is an independent directory and is not affiliated with the California Department of Social Services, Community Care Licensing Division.